MILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD
Resolution No. R-25-2
2025 MILTON TOWNSHIP HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, certain days will be observed in the year 2025 as holidays by the County, Courts, and State offices; and

WHEREAS, Milton Township desires to coordinate the dates of holidays to be observed by the closing of Township
Offices with the dates observed by the County and State of lllinois; and

WHEREAS, Milton Township desires at the same time to maximize the number of days on which the Township offices will
be open to service the public;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD duly assembled at the Regular Board Mesting
that the dates of legal holidays be observed by the closing of Township offices in 2025 as follows:

Holiday Day of Observance 2025
New Year's Day Wednesday Janaury 1
Matin Luther King Day Monday January 20
President's Day Monday February 17
Good Friday Friday April 18
Memorial Day Monday May 26
. Juneteenth National Independence Day Thursday june 19
' Independence Day Friday July4
Labor Day Monday September 1
Columbus Day Monday October 13
Veteran's Day Tuesday November 11
Thanksgiving Day Thursday Novemnber 27
Day After Thanksgiving Friday November 28
Christmas Day Thursday December 25
Day After Christmas Friday December 26

, Al
ADQPTED this ] S-W dayof _[ V€ mbe~ by the Milton Township Board, DuPage County, Illinois.

John P. Monino

Chairman of the Milton Township Board
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YadaviNathwani, Town Clerk (SEAL)



